Personnel and Administration 

Personnel has been a continual problem since arrival on Okinawa. 
Manning level is set at 72. ~/o of T/O. However, the manning level has never 
been ree.chcd. At present, the on-hcmd strength is sixteen (16) officers, 
two hundred and seventy-nine (279) enlisted, f02'ty-nine (49) percent of T/o. 

4. Training 

Training has bC";en as Gxtensi ve as possible consistent with the personnel 
si tuation. Items covered. he.ve been the essential subjects relative to tbc 
command's needs and ability to cover these subjects.